

SUMP PUMP COLLECTION SYSTEMS AT VARIOUS

Project: LOCATIONS
Location: VARIOUS

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; KERRY ELLIS	Bid Estimate: \$ 242,158.00	Hulstein Bidder: Excavating, Inc. 147 175th	Decker Drilling & Bidder: Excavating 46691 291st	TE Underground, Bidder: LLC	Winter Brothers Underground, Bidder: Inc.	CMC Bidder: Excavation, Inc. 42884 261th	First Rate Bidder: Excavate, Inc. 1509 E. 39th St.
Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET	Budget: \$ 355,194.00	Address: Avenue Edgerton, MN	Address: Street Centerville, SD	Address: 293 N. Tyler St.	Address: PO Box 646 Brookings, SD	Address: Street Emery, SD	Address: N. Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 02/15/18	City/State/Zip: 56128	City/State/Zip: 57014	City/State/Zip: Tyler, MN 56178	City/State/Zip: 57006	City/State/Zip: 57332	City/State/Zip: 57104
Phone No.: 605.367.8601	Time: 2:15PM	Phone No.: 507.442.4000	Phone No.: 605.310.2181	Phone No.: 507.247.5819	Phone No.: 605.692.7531	Phone No.: 605.770.2957	Phone No.: 605.331.5626
Value of OFM: \$							

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 13,875.00	\$ 13,875.00	\$28,585.50	\$ 28,585.50
2		SPECIAL TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,708.00	\$ 2,708.00
3		SPECIAL 4" SUMP PUMP COLLECTOR	LF	4206	\$ 5.00	\$ 21,030.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 19,978.50	\$ 4.15	\$ 17,454.90	\$ 5.00	\$ 21,030.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 25,236.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 21,030.00
4		SPECIAL 4" BORING	LF	4206	\$ 20.00	\$ 84,120.00	\$ 30.00	\$126,180.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 84,120.00	\$ 30.00	\$126,180.00	\$ 32.00	\$134,592.00	\$ 30.00	\$126,180.00
5		SPECIAL TRACER WIRE	LF	4206	\$ 0.45	\$ 1,892.70	\$ 0.75	\$ 3,154.50	\$ 1.25	\$ 5,257.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,103.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 3,154.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,103.00
6		SPECIAL 24" POLYETHYLENE MANHOLE	LF	40.5	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,150.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,150.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 8,910.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 16,807.50	\$ 249.00	\$ 10,084.50
7		SPECIAL 4-5900e FRAME AND COVER	EA	9	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 368.00	\$ 3,312.00
8		SPECIAL SUMP PUMP SERVICE STUB-OUT	EA	37	\$ 600.00	\$ 22,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 32,375.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 22,200.00	\$ 736.00	\$ 27,232.00
9		SPECIAL CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM SEWER	EA	4	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 883.00	\$ 3,532.00
10		SPECIAL REMOVE AND REPLACE DRIVEWAY PATCH	SY	12	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,140.00
11		SPECIAL REMOVE AND REPLACE SIDEWALK	SF	640	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,120.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 7,360.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 8,320.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 11,520.00
12		SPECIAL SOD/SEEDING	SY	100	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00
TOTAL GROSS BASE BID					Total Bid \$ 181,622.70		Total Bid \$ 199,683.00		Total Bid \$211,057.40		Total Bid \$224,903.00		Total Bid \$234,985.00		Total Bid \$238,927.00	